Id
208
251
280
246

50
283
51
204
241

253

52
169
193
284
143
184
242
243

Datum Tavling
19.12.2021 Pargas IF:s nationella
26.12.2021 IK Falkens Parklopp
6.1.2022 Vargbergets Parklopp
15.1.2022 Osterbyloppet
22.1.2022 Tour de Asarna
23.1.2022 Malax IF:s nationella
29.1.2022 Tour de Asarna
29.1.2022 Soderkullaspelen
30.1.2022 71.Vora Spelen
5.2.2022 NAIDM
5.-6.2.2022 OIDM
12.2.2022 Tour de Asarna
13.2.2022 Botnia Vasan
18.2.2022 Satasprint
19.2.2022 Pixnesprinten
20.2.2022 Vasterby langloppet
4.-6.3.2022 FSSM 2022
9.3.2022 Nallestafetten och parsprint
27.3.2022 Final Climb

* Meddelas senare

Teknik

m X MMM X R A T X T

K/F

AT X AR T

K/F

Arrangor

Pargas IF

IK Falken

Néarpes Kraft Skidférening
Osterby Sportklubb

IF Asarna

Malax IF

IF Asarna

IF Sibbo-Vargarna

Vora IF

Pargas IF

IF Minken

IF Asarna

Norrvalla Sport

IF Femman

Malax IF

Osterby Sportklubb
Narpes Kraft Skidférening
Vora IF

Vora IF

Ort

Pargas
Pedersoére
Narpes
Raseborg
Terjarv
Malax
Kronoby
Soéderkulla
Vora
Pargas
Nykarleby
Nedervetil
Vora
Helsingfors
Malax
Ekenas
Narpes
Vora

Vora

D

Henrik Malmberg
Goran Forslund
Sten-Ole Lund
Kent Westerholm
Mikael Brannstrom
Sten-Ole Lund
Lotta Wasstrom
Ingalill Aspholm
Holger Sved

Jens Lindholm
Lotta Wasstrom
Petri Kansala
Annmari Viljanmaa
Mattias Skog
Goran Forslund
Bengt Westerlund
Sten-Ole Lund
Anna-Lena Blusi
Jim Snickars

Assisterande TD
Patrick Johansson
*

Johan Hertsbacka
Vesa Erkkila

*

*

Tomas Wikblom
Leevi Liukkonen
Anna-Lena Blusi
Tony Bjork
Hannu Riiki
Mattias Skog
Lotta Wasstrom
Niklas Turku

*

%
Goran Forslund

Anna-Lena Berglund
Marten Lovdahl

Jurymedlem

Jim Snickars



